Regarding interest, he held that BOL
was entitled to claim interest at the rate of eighteen per cent per annum
for pre-reference period, pendente lite and from the date of award till the
date of payment. According to the Arbitrator, BOL was also entitled to an
amount of Rs. 1,50,000 (One lakh and fifty thousand only) on account of
costs.

The award was challenged by HCL by filing A.P. No. 369 of 2000 under
Sections 30 and 33 of the Act. A prayer was made to set aside the award. It
was contended that the Arbitrator had misconducted himself and the
proceedings.

[...]

Regarding interest, he held that BOL
was entitled to claim interest at the rate of eighteen per cent per annum
for pre-reference period, pendente lite and from the date of award till the
date of payment. According to the Arbitrator, BOL was also entitled to an
amount of Rs. 1,50,000 (One lakh and fifty thousand only) on account of
costs.

The award was challenged by HCL by filing A.P. No. 369 of 2000 under
Sections 30 and 33 of the Act. A prayer was made to set aside the award. It
was contended that the Arbitrator had misconducted himself and the
proceedings.